RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1246

WHEREAS, at a meeting held on April 28, 1962, at which a quorum was present, the Chukut Kuk District Council approved a budget for the 1963 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Tribal Council that the Chukut Kuk District Budget for the 1963 fiscal year be approved as follows:

This amount is to be used <u>only</u> for the maintenance of the Chukut Kuk District Wells. Following are the agreements:

\$	225.00	is alloted to each of the five Communities. Buenos Aires, San Miguel, Vamori, Tecolote and West Villages.
\$	125.00	to Well in the Sand Village. This amount is to be used only for gas, oil and for any small items for the pump Enine.
\$	750.00	is to be used for any major repairs of the Wells.
\$	500•00	is set aside as a reserve and it could only be used by a request to the District Council.
\$2	2,500.00	TOTAL

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer of the Chukut Kuk District Council or his authorized representative be permitted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on June 1, 1962, with a vote of 19 for, O against, and I not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its Approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to Rescission by the Secretary of the Interior,

pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY:

Enos J. Francisco Tribal Chairman

ane Iribai Chai

oraudina m. onavez, becretary

Thomas H. St. Clair, Superintendent

APPROVED: WOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW OF AUGUSTAIN.